AGREEMENT FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE

AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment No. 1 to agreement for electric service is made and entered into on <u>August 6</u>, 1984, between GREEN RIVER ELECTRIC CORPORATION, 3111 Fairview Drive, P.O. Box 1389, Owensboro, Kentucky, 42302-1389 (hereinafter called the "Seller"), and ALUMAX ALUMINUM CORPORATION P.O. Box 519, Highway 271 and Old River Road, Hawesville, Kentucky, 42348 (hereinafter called the "Consumer").

WHEREAS, on July 7, 1982, Green River Electric Corporation and Howmet Aluminum Corporation, Mill Products Division, entered into an agreement for electric service (hereinafter called "the agreement"), and

WHEREAS, on November 22, 1983, Howmet Aluminum Corporation, Mill Products Division, changed its name to Alumax Aluminum Corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, Seller and Consumer agree that the July 7, 1982, agreement between Green River Electric Corporation and Howmet Aluminum Corporation, Mill Products Division, is amended to substitute Alumax Aluminum Corporation for Howmet Aluminum Corporation, Mill Products Division, as the "Consumer" under the agreement. The rights and obligations of each party to the agreement shall remain unchanged, and the agreement is otherwise ratified in all respects by each party.

The effective date of this amendment shall be postponed until this amendment is approved in the manner described in Addendum 5.04 of the agreement. This amendment has been executed in multiple counterparts.

·

WITNESS the signatures of the parties on this the day and date first hereinabove written.

GREEN RIVER ELECTRIC CORPORATION

By: General Manager Dean Stanley,

ATTEST:

11 Pem

Secretary

ALUMAX ALUMINUM CORPORATION

By: Title: Vice/President & General Manager

ATTEST:

Maryae he Secretary

CATHERINE B. HAPZOLF, NOTARY PUBLIC MANHEIM TWP . LANCASTER COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 22, 1986 Member, Pountylvania Association of Notaries

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, Marigold Cole, hereby certify that I am a duly elected and acting Assistant Secretary of Alumax Aluminum Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, and that the following individuals are presently serving in the following positions with the Corporation, having been duly elected to such positions and qualified therefor to execute and deliver documents on behalf of this Corporation:

William J. Johnson Vice President John C. Kirchner Vice President and General Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto its corporate seal this 24th day of September 198 4:

(SEAL)

Marigold Cole

Assistant Secretary